

03-27-2001



PATENT 0505-4012

IN THE

101648615

EMARK OFFICE

APPLICANT: Christopher Keith

GROUP ART UNIT: To be assigned

FILED:

Herewith

SERIAL NO.: To be assigned

FOR:

AUTOMATED ORDER BOOK WITH CROWD PRICE IMPROVEMENT

03/08/01

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PURSUANT TO 37 C.F.R. § 3.31

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks **BOX ASSIGNMENT** Washington, DC 20231

Sir:

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name and Address of Conveying Party

Christopher Keith. 105 Hudson Street Apt. 5S, New York, NY 10013

09/803/69

2. Name and Address of Receiving Party:

ExchangeLab, Inc., 145 Hudson Street, New York, NY 10013

3. Name of Conveyance: Assignment

Execution Date:

March 5, 2001

Application Number or Patent Number: 4.

X This document is being filed with a new application executed on March 5, 2001.

[] Patent application no.

5. Address all future communications to: Brenda Pomerance 260 West 52 St. Apt. 27B

New York, NY 10019

- Total number of applications and patents involved: ONE 6.
- Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40 per property x ONE property = \$40.00. 7. A check or charge card authorization in the amount of \$40.00 to cover the recordation fee is enclosed.
- To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and 8. correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Respectfully submitted,

Date: March **8**, 2001

Brenda Pomerance Reg. No. 36,894

Total number of pages including the recordation cover sheet <u>two (2)</u>

03/12/2001 RHARIS1 00000043 09802169

04 FC:581

40.00 DP

PATENT

REEL: 011608 FRAME: 0097

ASSIGNMENT

For value received, I, Christopher Keith, of New York, New York in the county of New York, hereby sell, assign and transfer to ExchangeLab, Inc., a corporation of the State of New York, having an office at 145 Hudson Street, New York, New York 10013 (hereafter "ASSIGNEE"), and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to AUTOMATED ORDER BOOK WITH CROWD PRICE IMPROVEMENT described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed herewith, and for all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and I also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the aforesaid application, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

I authorize ASSIGNEE to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from me, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions or agreements.

I hereby consent that a copy of this document shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document that may be required in any country in proof of the right of ASSIGNEE to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

I request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to ASSIGNEE in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as ASSIGNEE may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I shall, without charge to ASSIGNEE but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

Date: Mark 5,2061	Christopher Keith
United States of America)	
State of MuYork) ss.:	
County of Mw York)	
	200 \$\mathbb{q}\$, before me personally came \$\frac{\text{Christopher}}{\text{christopher}}\$

Keith, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

RECORDED: 03/08/2001

Notary Public

STEPHEN B. ROBERTS ary Public, State of New York No 4612037
Westchester County
Sum Expires November 30, 766

PATENT REEL: 011608 FRAME: 0098